Double-head Automactic Overlock Machine

SPARE PARTS BOOK/
USER MANUAL

FAF B/

N i A A A R 3]

ZHEJIANG BAIXIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD



EEREOZE, RANRRRAE. BES

Thank you very much for pu saries machine.

this is our wish.
Plaase study th

HTFHUNSEREHNER, BNXS¥ERErastt, NEREENRFLE, T2MitiTIE.

T EEN, TH4

WA ED o PR TR

Wi, WS, B, R, SBLaERE, e mTHRE.

Precautions Though Hanshun takes the
5, operators should follow these basic safety
ts, do not remove safety devices or pates while
2 or other unnecassary objects on the machine tak

ance, adjusting, cleaning threading or replacing the
is tumed off.

n produce safe sewing

machina.
ating the machine.,
o prevant accidants, ba

®Turn t before leaving the machine

" table,
TR S . ®|n the event of a power failure, be sure to turn the

eHhTEREEM. ERRITFIERED, BRBS machine off.

MR FETE e, WFLIER. ®Check that the machine is securely grounded.




H = fanshunn
CONTENTS

FRE WRESHARK - « -+ - - - - - - - - (Y - - - - - - - - -F - - - - - P FDRATIO « « + » » « +++evovrr.-..... R . ............
EiDIGES% BORDURE SETTINGS - -« - = -feisiaiaians’ . . . . - . . - - . Seieiaia - . . . R RENGTH : <« « «« o +++-0..... NRAA . ............
G ESE SHEAR SETTINGS + » - » A0y . . . . . . . B . . . o] RO B BN ENGION - - - - - -« - e e e e e e e .. R L
@.ﬁfﬁ:ﬂliﬂ‘,ﬁﬁ VALVETEST » » = = 4= = = = = = + + + =« o o s o s v a0 = e s s b o o .

(ESMRE SIGNALTEST = = =« = Ao e e i« . L L L L L L S CLEANING THE MACHINE « « « « oo o o e e e v e e s e s e g

EEHLIE MOTORTEST * + -« 4= & « B« « & & & & & & & & & 0 0 0 oo o 5 o eo O APV E NEER - - s e e e A .

Bis: IREIIFRX APPENDIX:ABARMUMSENY: « - - - @ - e e N CHECKING THEIOIL, CIRCULATION - - -+ -+ /s« « SESEE - - - - - s« o 30
Main Interface _(Englls """""""""" BIAHTIH CHECKING AND REPLACING THE OIL FILTER « |« SRR . - - - - - & o 00 v v o s 30
Bordure Settings (ERGUSHESNEY- - - -~ - - - = = = - - s - - o EEEREEEEEE- - - - - A S REPLACING THE OIL = « = » » = = = = = = « e as «o«o«o« - L L . . . ... ... ... 30
.......................................... 31
................................ 4 e e e o235
........................... 4 ELECTR < Y
................................... 40

------------------------------------ 42
......................................... 44

FRMEEH MANUAL LUBRICATION * = = = = = = = = = = = & =« = s o v s v v v om0 om0 s v = 25 EB R HE)4E1E SOLENOIDVALVE GROUP « = + =+ « + + + o s o o ot ottt ot a e a e a e e a e e e e e e e e 45
HBHRET A FILLING THEHRDEVICEWITHSILICONOIL * = * * * * = = = = = & & & &+« o + o o & 26 1T TAGLABELINGMACHINE + + « « = ¢ = « ¢ ¢ o ¢ s o s ¢ s t o o s s o o s o s o s ot n o s o st nanaos 49
BRI A THREADING » = = =+ = * = ¢ = s s s st vt o 0 s st o u st na e 26 ITHRHIINS TAG LABELING MACHIN HOUSING + + = = « + = s = ¢ st s s o 6o v wua s s saaasaaass 50




A= ATING SCREEMN = = = = = 2 = 2 = & = = = 2 =2 & = = = = = = s = = = = = & = = = a = AL H | Fa4 UPFER LOO,PER DR'VE .........................

LOOPER DRIVE

ITHRAEDT] TAG LABELING MACHIN CUTTER KNIFE =48 e el s =+« « v v v mdieie e« o e e S CHANISM 1+ = + v ¢ o v o o o v o0 o

TTHRALEBHR/EREL TAG LABELING RECOGNITION SENSOR = = = © « « =« =« =+« ke e e et o v oo HANISM 2+ « = = = = o v o e v oo o s
ITHRLEAREH TAG LABELING HOLD DOWN(: & = = & o« =« o v v v e e s e e e e e e E MECHANISM = - = = = = = « - = « - .
TR Y TAG LABELING REWINDERIPART * = &7« « « « « « « « o ¢ o o Bemiie e - o . \ JOT MECHANISM = = * = + = + = « « « « =
ITHRHRAREB M TAG LABELING CLAMPIPART - 88 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - S - - - - . SION MECHANISM = * = = = = = = « « « =
ITHRHAREEE TAG LABELING TAPEREERRNSER - - - - - - - - = = = - - & - - JUSESREE. - - - - - SUIDE & THREAD MECHANISM - - -« « + + = -
FEHBHEFS MAIN MOTOR RAGIEEIEEE: Y - -~ =« = =« = o fonna e afeea..
EzhERAHE AUTOMATIO POT MECHANISM = + (v = &'+ & e e o 20 LUBRICATION MECHANISM 2+ = « = « « « = « =« . .
[EFREEH KD PRESSER LA
IREREIL A ELAST
R PULL T

ATION MECHANISM 1+ = = = » = « « « « « « .

----------------------------------------

S MECHANISM = = = = = = = = = = =« = =« « U * - = - - 00 DIRECT DRIVE ASSEMBLIES
HKARB R4 YKEEPMECHANISM *= = = * * = = = & =+ = = = = = & =+ & & 2 = & = = « = = =
END SEVER STRING MECHANISM = = = = = = = = = = = = & = = =« = = = = =
OREPART SEVER STRING MECHANISM + = = = = = = = =« =« « & & & & &« « « « =

RIMARY PARTS BOOK

A ME COMPONENTS -----------------------------

= 240 OVER OMPOMNENTS 2 - - + = + = +« = = = = = « & &« & & + & & & 2 = = = 2 = = =2 = = = 27

BHED{F CRANKSHAFT DRIVE COMPONENTS * = » = = = = = = = r = s oo v v oo oo e e e e e 86




£ Emmies -—s g
-~ -~
B DIRECTION FOR USE ’Mm#ﬂ HINShUN 5 IF

Machinery Technology
EHEERRIESL Electrical box female end

¥REE Tape dispenser

AimtEEREL Wiring harness male end

N Tag labeling machine

BRFFX Power switch HREFEIREA EA, T8, EEeaEBRAINE!

A total of five p t type of joint, corresponding to

each other inse , Insert errors There is a risk of

B ERE, BsRROITAE
B, FHSEIEDHMER A
LEEIREE, ETEER

AEL.

2, HEBDISEIEDNSBINREERE. A5
AR AER DB ESRELSSESE. BEgd
ON” #&ill, BFRERNEIREMISE, AEEMNTERS

short circuit!

752 Separation line frame

Open the box containing the irst remove the

packing bolts at the bottom of ers, Remove the

LIRS R
Install tape dispenser

main machine and the second from the wooden

Intermediate support rod
box. Then install the tape dispe e

pad studdle of the

two machines, Then the wiring le end joint of the

main handcuff machine and t 2 inserted into the

corresponding electrical box fé

BSTIRITIRF ROHTR.

achine and the

] d separation line frame into
orking hopper ¢

ooth interface in the middle of the
), Press the gre

. . . . platform and tighten it.
power switch, The main screen lights up, Then according to

the following computer interface operation instructions for the

performance of the machine parts debugging.




MAIN -
INTERFACE tanshunss
TR "'

THRR, BENNESETNTERE TNEEERTETR, EASERE REHNEFRHEEESRE:

?251 AT VA | B AR
— —

- KN

EihizE | mERIRE

=B | BRI

AR S5 #8.4%:0513-84898128

ASC R R A BB A
F;IE—R, SAFRITRBEAERASME, BOHIE, BETH
7
: EERURAAAEENTELT, FaiaEitiad, §&835H—1MF,

Wit . AEE S EIFEANSETEEN R A m, Hexse, LW, BiEE), FH
%, EERENEIRES,;

[iE. “A” BEN, “B” HaEl]

BORDURE

SETTINGS o S nEE
EinigES K N

RATFEEQISNERPNTZSY, SNBRIMISES G, HESHIEEWARENENAT:

&
53

g
iy
m
m
o

7

I

PULRSEV 7 |

SH
)

-FEED 7

e o
=
i
&
a

B
f3ERf 255

il

v+
ca
-
co
,
B
2
ca
co

il
|
B

:

|

i
.
m
m
o

7

R-FEEDID 7

NRONOBRE

o

o

il
HHHHHHH+
LB B AN B B A

|
-
3

AL RE R, AIAE T +, - HRERE,
AFNRITHE, TEESTHTHRBRRE §
s BN,
BESHE, BSEER—T "®*F #, 587

(BIan—E 41005, #ENAH200%t,
B, (BERFE FEHTH)
SE; (AT "AZE" ThmEERE, #ME iR, BB /)M X R
R E;
BE: HL§H R R 1
EMIERT: EAASELEN, BRaYELERAERE;
SHE: EAASEHEN, INHTENELSHE
R-FEED: EZ&MRILEFELMNEREE, (ATBROMBER)
R-FEEDINERRE : &k FRALANE B XL AR (R, (TR AR R V10T B A TR1E)
$TEE: $TEEME, SEONHEHTE, (BESEXNEEX, HE®E)WEHERD)

10



SHEAR
SETTINGS A, - T, -

Machinery Technolagy Machinery Technology

HRIEFRESE BEREMTLH, BABRERERNET, BISHS0EE HEAZSYH; FETE.
EAMFASEMNEE, B0, 1mm, (RHAKEEREERRE)

WM AR

RFEESHFURERN—RISH, FETURINEXANEIENZDETAEREREREEREPE

OFF M y XD 3
e S
j 3 4
-4
AFRRNET, HEMHEE, HaANZSH, 38 i TERER IR AT,
) IE Ay
14338 1
LH R LA S

s\ B B P
LE, BEE—%;

==l AN RN

SR BREBEENER; (;) 4
. 5%, BREBELNER; L F

A ;

W K SB—Em;
THRMER;

R— Kl BN—ER i GBIRERBHTENRE, HUERBEGNEE B{EAENT

()05 BIHRSTPIIRAR A EE, EAM0. 1 mm, (MEFAk R B E e : KE LERRIRE “HEBRKEE

i RIEMIEE “HEREE"
WEEEERD, E—TEREBEN ON' &,

I A

54T (LEDAT) |

: X) -

:
&

.| 12



s
HONShUN &I

Machinery Technolagy

ABEBHERT, EARBESARE, R——@REREN "OFF" &, LRLEDITRR  eirttRRAE
SEE, BRERERSEBHIRRMBE S, MALFGBERT;

, 7

OFF
% %
(2). BhYEERFFRAEEE

ERIFFARFAXFRE, HFRMERS WESIFERF LTIHE;

BEEHEAE!
NNETT5E]

BN EMSREFRETIR, BAFESR, BFAOK, WRRER.
LEAERMBAFERTRE, MEMHARTAEEH "REEATER" | FETHSMERRESE M~/
fisie, MImEFsHE T REEEE. $FEEE: ATFRLARME.

VALVE
TEST
FE B FR) 3, SR T

FHREEREAGNXER, BHNKEO, KRRAETSENR, EFASEANKFETOESE, ®YO, WE
MSE2EE, TUISMZE & SEEE, ATFRERE,

13

s
‘Hanshun s
, AH TSI A.?%ftﬁj"i:%'ﬁiﬁl
VT ISR

AF i
R Rt O
AYFERT) [ Y_12

AHSE G CRES

—
— S
—

=

TR UERTF—RER, L—WN: MNittE—TER, iIBH: BHiZEOSE, BEE—-H;

SIGNAL

TEST
ESM

FEEEFESEMRER, BHAREN, ARAEESNK, EAMESHERFEREO: MNilE - Bererkas
ESEELER. FEERF, MERMXESETIERE, Hi-'ﬂéﬂﬁﬁ:

© 128/ AEETF X BI2AASHRER
FiHES | @13BEEFR
SRR @ 14BTARS (LR
' I @ 15BRIMER -

AT
AfRAE TR
BATSHEANAES

=
HBASFFIEES
REESUHEES, AEESTHEES, BY: BHEZEORE, BEL—F;

14




MOTOR APPENDIX:

TEST lanSunns ALARM fanshunsm
EBAL A LIST
FAUREE REAGIRE, BHNRED, ARAERNE, SASINRRTRD: MRS RNREES fiR. IREIIF
iEH;
iR
AR TBR R
BEF MBS R e
AT TR R I
BRCHR I ABR R RS
AbfESs EFF S HMBE R
BliEs% _ EFF XiGNER R E
ABtraNRE :ﬁ %-I;E% G
B YRR BRI
ANLEBBTIRELE
EALKB
B/l 2R ETiR AT
BB
R B
IR
DSP#& &R ®
BB EIR R
Error 116 EBALTRER WEEER, SELVEKARSAR
Error 117 RS RS WFERERS, EEMERRRSAR
Error 118 IKENBS(IEE = WEEER, ELUEKRRSAR
BESHMERNI: BT+ MR CANEE, AR, HENANSTFERTY, BA—T, 2HLE;

15 16




MAIN s BORDURE JInr
INTERFACE "HONShUN& W SETTINGS ’:@ggunﬁn

Machinery Technology

When the power is turned on, the following main interface will be displayed after the communication is Used to set the process parameters during the sewing process, display the current machine production
successful. You can set the language display, enter each function operation, and display the correspond- number in real time, and set the window interface of the parameter setting window as shown in the

ing signal status in real time: figure:

I
I

Trademark A

‘roductior

" brl B Trademark B

' A -
' r ear oA,

INgs Settings
About . - Next

é

Mailn Mator

4300

Logation Delay 255

utton below;
can be cleared by click-

the current machine mode, you can change
e cumulative number of machine producti
Ir;

Productio alue of production; H

Trade e action, compared to the trademark, After success, the bu as blue, and Save: Save the ameter. After adjusting the parameter,
the dard sensor is directly below; 2 current row parameter adds 1; Short pre
Tra he case where the trademark test A is blue, manually click this b
1 a mark and sends it under the pressure foot;

ings: After clicking, enter the password into the interface for setting

0513-84898128

ress the Save key ;
meters once; Long press:

device auto- parameters ar ded;
of the current line parameter is subtracte

press: the parameter is

ess: parameters have been reduced;
r of needles on the rim of the glove;

parameters

ction;

e of rectifier motor;
d value of Pulling motor;
peed value of feed motor;

for setting the

est: Immeaiately after clicking, enter the machine function test interface to detect sensor signals, cylin- = DX

der output, motor movement, and set up secondary parameters to view alarms and error messages; Main Speed: Speed value of main motor;
Location Delay: Short hexagonal cylinder rolled out to the time when the pull motor stopped;

Empty Stitches: Number of pins from short hexagonal cylinder to motor stop;
R-FEED: Speed value of synchronous feed for feed motor;
R-FEED Acc: Speed value of acceleration feed for feeder motor;

17 18

[ Note. "A" is the host and "B" is the secondary. ]




SHEAR P e
SETTINGS ‘HaNShUN&IF ‘HaNShUN&IF

Machinery Technalogy

It is used to set a series of parameters during the calibration process, and can start or close the corresponding When using the new marking line, the customer needs to measure the spacing of the adjacent marking line with a
machine. After turning on the power supply, click on the key set in the middle of the main interface of the system, caliper and enter the parameter; Line Width: Width of individual line lines, 0.1 mm, (reset for new water wash):

and enter the password into the window interface for setting parameters:

lose

Adioining Line spacing

1— Line Width

—|— rotation Moter SPD
- -|.— Rotate pause angle(0.1d)
r -|- Rotate stop angle(0.1d)

Save F : ant of the color marking sen

é@\
A: Ama d and closed; Modified need to shut down restart; ¥
B: B bled and closed; Modified need to shut down restart; ON OF T dopane

ing: The length between the adjacent two line lines, the unit THERASIERAT( \ . \_OFF B 1. Set the "ad
NiEf
n replacing the new water washing mark): =

Ty
TR

_|_ rotation Motor SPD

ing line, the guest needs to measure the thickne: ing line with a caliper and

en the parameters are set correctly, when the ma sted, the marking line will

olor marking sensor;

+ Rotate pause ang

T

Speed value of rotating motor;

. Angle value of the upper pause of the press foot on

gle: Angle value when rotating motor is fed to bottom of

it the current interface ;

ter wash mark, the color

N\

P".I

realigned to ensure the
cutting mark.

acing" correctly on the
operating dis the actual size of the

RIRIAKE color Mark;

y in the operating disk
f the color Mark;
the center of the color
press the "ON" button of
= d the LED light flashes;
= 4. Continue to move the color band, so that the light
point shines in the blank area, press the "OFF" button
@= of a color Mark sensor, and the LED light goes out at
@ @ this time; The color-standard sensor is adjusted and
ready to go.

2. Set "line w

\¢ -
- L accordingto t
% 3. Move the
marking sens

the color mark

L
. B4
=

o

19 20




f"'”ﬂ
‘HANSKUN &I

Machinery Technalogy

(2).Initiation of photoelectric switch adjustments

If it is found that the switch is not sensitive to start, or if it is accidentally triggered, the photoelectric switch needs
to be adjusted. @

e

o e

Sensitivity
Adjustment
Screw

Gloves
Wording
Light

VALVE
TEST ]

After the starting, click on/the test button at the main interface, pop up the test window, then click on the valve test,
enter the air valve test'interface window ventilation, press the Y port, the corresponding cylinder will move, you

o

can control the indivfﬂ'ﬁ'éi‘lﬁge access, for maintenance system;

ng ) : .. { fal
/ ——— p—
; uction elastic cylinder| (Wlg3 Al A 9 Foot cylinder
4 i“ — —' ;
| EW | A Roller cylinders OFF AU A Folder label cylinde
A}‘ ]
il ong hexagonal cylinder f{8]33 AR &.Label cylinders
FF

—
i — —
0

Y 4
C B Acutlebel

—
¥

—

Y12

. | r

Next page: Toggle display on the next page; Previous page: Replace one page with the display; Close: Exit the window interface;

SIGNAL Py

TE ST %Q#UDEE
After starting, click on the test button at the main interface, pop up the test window, then click on the signal test,
enter the signal test interface window: test whether the sensor signal is normal at each location, after ventilation,
when the switch is triggered, the corresponding X signal indicates that the light will light up., For overhaul of the

system;

nergency stop 5igré ‘@ 138 Shear switch

14B Label Free Sensor

ared senser swike

i

@ 158 Color sensing
16B Up Rotate switch

17B Down Rotate switc
) Rotate switch 18B 7 Short hexagonal

7A Down Rotate switch

3AT Short hexagonal pe

0-

1B Emergency stap sig

INext page:Toggle display on the next page; Previous page: Replace one page with the display; Close: Exit the window interface;

MOTOR o , ‘

TEST

After booting, click the test button on the main interface, pop up the test window, then click the motor test, enter

the motor test interface window: test whether each motor is moving normally;

Motor test A

G- g gl e o

The speed test of each motor in Group A: By setting the

Main W
corresponding motor speed by “+ - “buttons, click the . RE

otor 60 ﬂe B

esf

test button, the corresponding electric power will start to

rotate, and then the click will stop; ®  mEa ®  ar=a
: T~ TOEmED -
® eck @ est

—
GO (-

R-FEED

] est

21

b7,



/
"HaNShHUN & ix "HaNShHUN & ik

Reachinery Technalogy Reschinery Tethnalogy

The speed test of each motor in Group B: By setting the Motor test B

corresponding motor speed by +-buttons, click the test —— 50 g B Mannetor 6o e
button, the corresponding electric power will start to B N Test | [ I Test

A machine breaks and clicks OK.

ad and puts the oak

B machine breaks and clicks OK.

APPENDIX:
ALARM
LIST

Drive Communication Error 2d Drive, Bad Drive

Drive Communication Error et drive number

Alarm number content process

service personnel to
ersion number

ror 113 Version error

Please check the

icati service personnel to
Error 007 ommunication Error DSP command error ! p
ersion number
Efror A oolor gauge detection o plug - service personne[ to
timeout alarm ersion number
B color gauge detection service personnel to
timeout alarm Motor overflow error

ersion number

A color gauge detection

: service personnel to
timeout alarm

Driver hot error R

B color gauge detection

service personnel to
timeout alarm

Drive low voltage error :
ersion number

Check X6A

Installat
Error 106 Rotation Switch Detection Alarm Check X13B Rotation Switch
Timeout Alarm Installation Position
Color standard detection If the frequency is too high please press the
Error 107 anomaly emergency stop after re—calibration operation

23 24




BEFORE

40 :
OPERATING i SO 1 o R
{SEFHZ Bl

DEVICE WITH -
SILICON OIL

ARLLLHE, MRESEHREEMLMH.
. XTWSCEER, HiaaEEE

ith oil before it is 100

NmEEEREmLTHESL LB,
SHEET LR, SEREA TR, ;
FETNEMRMFNR MM E=IE,
T NG A TS R IE . BMBIER: i
PR BRI .

ent needle thread
breakage 2 amage.

Note: Use ecommended
silicon oil.

JRPORATION]

After filling oil pan , the top of
cator should lie between
lines. Add oil , when the oi

tor reaches or goes be

[HREADING

IR EEFT RN
,G) Open three cove
Sewing the press

(:JITE OIL NO.10

£ Fabtti

RS SEaRSRsE—E.

e preset thread and the thread
sed fogether to thread the machine.
EYIFFIAGERN, 3

SER TR, B#te2~3

y before passing
needle to rethread.

or 3 drops of oil by hand when
52 R EE FMltTEE.

ine is threaded correctly by
xading diagramthe machine.

THHk
GHITELE, MITINFEL.

Looper thread
Trim the knots off neatly after passing through
the eye of the looper.

23 26




TEST

S O FHKEES P
SEW[NG ‘HONSKUN &I o ADJUSTING "HNHRUN #FI§
E% =l THE STITCH Machinery Technalogy
RENGTH
~gpme L
1.0, REFE, KibsEH ALIGNING MARK

e S

- P e L

=SRIAy
il

H, NEDFE, &
o 2 AVEE. |

e push button, =S ﬂ:;

to seek the -,

push button S ‘1 . HANDWHEEL

lepth. ‘

push button

dwheel and

EREADNET, RS, AHRE
2, EXEHBREIRERE TRAUREERARS
HIEA RS .

Loosen adjusting nut1 and turn adj
ing nut2 to adjust the presser foo

. e to the align—
sure, It should be as light as g
yet be sufficient to obtain f
stitch formation. AT S SRR DS BT,

itch length adjustment must only be made
ial feed ratio has been changed.

i
)
.
i@
¥

£ ks
=4

{Ff=

” TR
'.* TO TIGHTEN
TO STRETCH 67 i

OLOOSEN |

HRE1, BATIRE2, e

3 adjusting nut 1 and turn ents with the

ooper knob2 ,and
er knob3 .

27 — 28




MAINTENANCE

ST HEIR
DURING USE ¢¢ e, / M:—-g;mﬁx
THE OIL CIRCULATION iﬁmmﬂ ]“'..'MH ]

{EFRFBRIRTF

EasER, LSHRIERESTREENE.

Mainly the slots of the needle plate and
the feed rows should be cleaned.

BEIEALH
ﬁ ﬁﬁ' v HECKING

o , ' Sl ACING
| FILTER

MRy E R, m—1TRAEER—
R, BIE, =

HHES

Pim&E A

Check and rep filter every six

BEiMaERS, B months.

Replacing t

one month

eedle carefully to see that i the first use

turded to the rear of the ma-— every six mao

thereafter. (
P25.)

and fasten securely.

BEMRIEFRARLR
Make sure the red-handle allen
key wrench should be used.

29 30




NOTICE

{ & 3
FOR USE P £y Ml
‘HAIARUN & IF & MACHINE
fﬁﬁﬁ 2&%” STRUCTURE
OVERVIEW
£ s iaiia
o MACHINE
STRUCTURE
OVERVIEW
//,
D
27
S NO. | 8#+4%=S Part NO. EBEEFR Part Name &5+ Description
1 =11 =Y Work Name FS NO. | 8MFHmS Part NO. B4R FR Part Name #%iF Description
2 tRHLEBHE BBt Electric cabinet group 9 / X4 Suction group
3 BiRilEe FZRAE The:mainsupport group 10 sk FEihyE Overlock machine group
4 RX,—-3 =M Cover of dust collector 11 H-45-1 ISR Electric control switch
5 PRI Pk on PRI 4H Muttifold Solenoid Valve 12 K-49-1 EIRFFX Power switch
6 F-15-4 7K R Oil-water separator SHESRER 13 BEB{4pkan IR HIA Mini roller group BEB4 PART B
7 52£658FF 5722 Wire frame group 14 BM-136 i) 2 Control panel
8 MEE SR AL Label group 15 ABB4-RR SR THIA Roller group AZBH PART A

31

L




o X ST o LS
o MACHINE "HaIDARUN G I ¥ MACHINE
STRUCTURE STRUCTURE

OVERVIEW OVERVIEW

3EREAH

Part Name

BB R

P
"HANSRUN &%

Machinery Technalogy

Pa

#&iE Description

Emgergency stop switc

FirES

Tagging

Main column

e INE

Labe

sribbon cone

EARRRLE

Colorc

IRERIRER

Pressorinf

ame of label machine / BirEA Label rofling pa
21 / tiREEE Label cutting parts 29 / ULzl Label passing parts
22 / JetREEE Label handling parts
23 / IEHREE Label handling parts
33 34



PARTS

BOOK ’@?&Mﬁﬂ aﬁﬁﬁom TABLE &K
FHER

FHER #&iE Description
BREATEA
S A
=44wS Part NO. BHEIR Part Name scription 9 7 BEHER Rubber
H-45-1 BBiEFX Electric control switch S EMB
N )ping screw B A Support gas! M8
H-3/H-4 BRI Bolt ¢ fgHe
=T ergency stop switch H-31-3 ST Bobbin stru
5 H-15-2 BLiR Self-tapping screw ST29*15 14 A-7-3 SRR A BOBBIN strut gasket
6 H-15-1 S{EFXEH | Emergency stop switch pane 15 H-31-2 W FmEe Hexagon socket— head cap screws M4*50
16 A-5 ke Yoy Leaf spring M8

35 36




£ A

ELECTRIC
CABINET

37

e
‘HINShUNEIF

Machinery Technob

By

£ BB e
& ELECTRIC ﬁn.!:hunﬁ'ﬂ
CABINET
|
_ P
| k | -
s ag 0,
1 L
O S
: 13)
3 =
. @ ]
(9)
9
FSNO. | FHHS Part NO. FHER Part Name #%i¥ Description

1 / BisER Electric control case
2 / EBi=4EI) Electric cabinet door
3 K—12 [SPorgs ¢£4 Self tapping screw ST3.5*30
4 22P CesRERESLA Wiring harness adapter A
5 20P R fEmELB Wiring harness adapter B
6 18P LoRfEELC Wiring harness adapter C
7 16P ZRoRiEmRLD Wiring harness adapter D
8 4P S RIERRLE Wiring harness adapter E
9 / B o 32 P Shockproof apron
10 K~39-1 EBRAZ AT Inverter 220V~ 24V
11 BM-11 FEiRIRE Power bolt M4*5
12 K-39-2 BB IRER A Power connecter
13 / W S RE S 58 Breaker holder
14 BM-11 W P8 25 IR Breaker bolt M4*5
15 IEEERIFES W7 RS RS Breaker/ Leakage protector, DELIXI




O B ; O Exz -~
o ELECTRIC ’mﬁhm#ﬁ 8 T AN SUPPORT ’Mmﬁﬂ
CABINET FRAME

Z4wS Part NO. Part Name
BM-137 Main circuit board
incuit board A Pa % Description
= ub circuit board Plz
20 BM-11 IR [E IR Screw M4*5 3 H-20 HEie Steering wheel
21 Al AR Hexagon bolt /AT M4 4 JJ-3 rE Protecting cover

39 40



o ko o £ RREs -
¥ T\AIN SUPPORT "HANSKUN % IF o SUCTION "HANSHRUN & 1§

ery Technology

FRAME _ SYSTEM

A-5 ey Leaf spring M8
/ I RiREE Hexagon bolt M8*15

41 42




o AL T
" SUCTION ‘HaDRUN & IR
SYSTEM Ay
)
- 11 o
16— _ /:l
Té {
i . . T—
FS NO. | RS P B Part Name
1 XF = Cover of dust collecto
2 BIige Self-tapping screw
3 ELEREER | Dust collecting cover fixing pl
4 Firigke Hand screw bolt M6
5 : HLEHEE Tension sleeve of dust |
4B = ReE Dust leg
F-2 HERES A Silencer holder
XF-4 HEl=pr Silencer
/ BIR2 Self- tapping screw 3.9%15
/ +=FIRET Cross-recessed scre g5
75 gon nut M6
essed scre
agon nut
14 XF-5 BRFE(L) Shell of self absorption( top)
15 XF-5 BR7(T) Shell of self absorption( buttom)
16 H-8 WO Cover of dust absorption pore
17 XF-6 RIESH Nose air intake

43

O &5

2 SILK THREAD

STUDDLE

S NO. % Description
1 Oz 223
2 W
3 BASER
4 EEE
5 3 +FiRET Cross-—re M5*8
i A7 AR Hexagon sock s M5*6
=52 ST Supp
/ B G BHEF-M16
9 / BERE Rubber gasket AP
10 / IR Nut BHEF-M16
11 S-41 HEE e Ceramict:h c;h:ﬁrfg; l;:nsnssing




s

-~ "g
‘HANShUN &5

46

SOLENOID
VALVE GROUP

=2 bR

oﬁ

e

s
HANShUN &1F

45

AETaE B EEE A R AT ER .

SOLENOID
VALVE GROUP

MNote: The number of a set of overlock sewing machine is two, and the distribution order
of solenoid valves on the solenoid valve assembly on the two machines is reversed.

TR —HEFEELNHENRS,

Qﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂ%éﬁ



Qﬁ.ﬁ%ﬁ%

SOLENOID "HAINSHAUN & 1§
VALVE GROUP
5 13 -
I
0
Q
/ 9
15
0
16 ]
]
FEHRS Part NO. FHEW Part Name cription
F-6-3 11088 R 110 Solenoid Valves
noid Valves
r gasket
4 F-5-1 +=FiRee Crossed wheel nut M3*20
F-11 1R B iERE Screw connector DCPC4-01
47

/‘
‘HaNSKRUN &I

Machinery Technology

#&iF Description

DCDT-01

DCPC6-01

IWAY

DCPC8-02

DCDT-02

M4*30

ST3.5*30

M5*10

£ EBRARS
o SOLENOID
VALVE GROUP
Fs S Part NO. BHEWR
6 F-8 SEgEL
7 -9 RO E B R
8 -3-3 FE B iR e
9 ~12-1 HER
1 F-14 RSB R E
F-7-A SEgEsL
F-2 +Fige
K-43-1 ik R 5] T2 5
K-12 BEURZE
15 5-3 B EEER
16 4 A7SAiRI2
17 4 EHidiERE
18 BHREEEE Solenoid
19 Rav:cl: a3 Hexagon

BSL-01

48

M3*25




£ 1t £y iTHEHH% -~
TAG LABELING "HaIDARUN G IF B T AG LABELING HarMhRUN & IF
MACHINE MACHINE

HOUSING

Part Name

King post shaft assembl
Plate
Cutting assembly

#* Description

Clamping assembly

Tagging assembly

ensor assembl
ont of the labe HFEw-N e
9 / Eir Rolling assembly HiFEH BM-34 +FiRie Crossed nut M5*12
10 i RIBLItRa: Label handling assembly | H{#&EB#H-M16 BM-23 ZLIETR Safety warning board
11 / RS Label bobbin B-78 +=IRET Crossed screw hou

O |0 |

49 50




> Ti— ==
LTHA15055 P
& TAGLABELING HaMAUN S IE
MACHINE
HOUSING
\
=\ Yoaal
s \I
15— 6
= a
(
18- :
e
A \ _
f \ o
13 -12
PSS S Part NO. B Part Name scription
BM-141 £5%5513 Hinge
BM-34 sk+=88# | Countersunk head cross | 2
BM-13 B Gasket 5
= ew nut
(front)
= = (back)
16 BM-35 iL+=88# | Countersunk head cross bolt M3*12
17 S-74 BhH Gasket M3
18 BM-148 1253 Screw nut M3

o1

& iTHn e
B T IAG LABELING HANhAUN & IR
MACHINE
PILLAR
i
Fs Part NO. FHER #&iE Description
1 44 TEENE
2 8 A7 AERE M8*65
3 b
4 Fokigze M6*10
5 kIR
6 7 LERPEI A
7 5 S M8
~B E-1) oy M8
A-4 IR M8
BM-46 AiREER
11 BM-26 A7 AR Hexagon socket— head cap screws M8*25
12 FS-80 A7 iR Hexagon socket— head cap screws M6*20
13 A-46-1 BhE Gasket M6




Fo) iR

o OPERATING

oy

"HaSRUN S IR

Machanary Technobogy

SC _
-
10
9 ~®
] o
3 o/l
FEN art NO. FHEWR Part Name scription
-136 iR Screen board
BM-100 f Back board
BM-10 A7 AR Hexagon socket— head cap scr *20
S-74 BH Gasket 3
d screw A
ing plate
e Y exagon socket— head cap screws
BM-14 Firigz Thumb screw M4*15
9 A-7-2 BH Gasket M4
10 BM-22 R Screw nut M4

0 TR ey
® TAG LABELING "HANHAUN & 1§
MACHINE PLATE
i @
(1)~ - )
s "\
|
o \‘.
& g u—=
s, - o e/
i
[ ° » - [ =
- Fasa
)
9
10
S NO. rt NO. FHEM Pa #&iE Description
1 KA
2 iR Sid
3 pay=clti Hexagon so ws M3*10
4 40 S EN Hold
5 42 I EER Boar
-74 B G M3
B-56-1 SPER Sprin M3
B-56-1 Pay::l: b Hexagon socket- head cap screws M3*12
9 S-75 E-1) oy Gasket M5
10 D-14 W7 AR Hexagon socket- head cap screws M5*10
1 BM-43 IR Connection board

93




£ 1Tt50407 Py -

TAG LABELING "HAIDRUN &G IF ‘HarhAUN&IF
MACHINE

CUTTER KNIFE
{\5_.\) .l\-

g0\ oI

.F'-' | g

14 L@

THEWR Part Name
SEL Air cylinder
SHLEESR

TIEE Cutting head
Stop screw
Nut

rt NO. FHER Pa #&iF Description
T EEE AR Connecting pl
Spav=l:tid Hexagon socke
20, | G
DR Axle 0
st~ head cap screws / WAk oy Gaske
BM-98 N BLOC
knife BM-30 NG SMALLBEA
9 BM-90 R Upper Blade 17 BM-150 y:i)y Big gasket
10 BM-91 EFF Connector 18 A-11 & Clamp spring

Holder of air cylinder

M4*12
M4

55 56



F QA L[k
o "HANARUN %

Machinery Technelogy

TAG LABELING
RECOGNITION
SENSOR

P
"HONShUN&F

Machinery Technol

FHER

#i¥ Description

EANE

R RRSTER

EEHER

IR ENR

LR

M4*35

M4

IR

M4

1z

M3

FirRe

M4

PREATH

RENIER

SHigR

=)

SPAvEE]: 2

BHE

M3*5

M3

IRE

M3

9 (/>
(¥
TRKY

N7 R

M3*10

7 AR

M3*5

W7 iR

M3*5

18

G

58




£ T einmi

P
<

TAG LABELING
RECOGNITION
SENSOR { 6:'_‘\ -
(]_'D—\\ ( 4\.) \ \' )J \-7-/ g B
\- = ®
) -
13
et
! #'r
.ff .f"f
= a/-:] ! ff'; ,.';
t\g’-x“\_j’ G ¥ f'f. f
) = @J :
N - '-,‘
'_(j.ﬁ] \_| =
» e i e 15!
£ LTI ERALE :
o TAG LABELING
HOLD DOWN
FS NO. | B4H&ES Pa {42FR Part Name
1 A-3 BBl Motor
2 Wﬁﬁm Hexagon socket- head cap sc
3 Ui oy Spring washer 4
4 SREHIFT Spring rod
5 IINGHARA SMALL BEARING A
6 5 SHEE Spring
y/ -42-1 IhARIRET Screw of bearing
S-43 28 Nut 5
A-44 A7 FIEET Inner hexagon screw 3*5
BM-25 Foiliges Grub screw 4*5
er roller
al rolls
- EARING B
14 BM-63 R Wheel axis
15 BM-71 [EiR Pressing plate

O VIiESIREaY -~
® T TAGLABELING ‘HaMSARUN & IF
REWINDER PAR @:} \ ‘
N e
15
E(HRS Part NO. &% Description
BM-60 BB
BM-65 SBERIT
—42-2 /INERARA
4 2 1EFhiRLE M3
5 HhARIRET M4
6 SEEE
7 INHEB
8 RS
9 1R M5
10 25 P 3 b4 M4*5
-62 BRESREE
BM-69 =RER Me
S-1 S@H Gu
14 BM-14 SaFk Block of guide bar
16 D-36 B SLARET Cheese head screw M4*6

60



Qai]'ﬁm#ﬁﬁﬁﬁéﬁ

TAG LABELING

o=

REWINDER
SENSOR

Joiv

LS
HONShUN& IR

p S g

FS NO. | E44S Part NO, TBHBIR Part Name =+ Description
1 BM-53 JRk R 2% Sensor
2 / RERE Clamp nut BM-538%
3 BM-54 3258 Holder
4 B-33 A7 AR Hexagon socket— head cap screws M4*5

61

Qﬁiﬂfim;@ﬁﬁ#

TAG LABELING
CLAMP PART

62

e
"HANShUN&IF

................



’@MW&E
FS NO. | E44%S Part NO. B4R Part Name #&iE Description
1 BM-78-1 xR Top clip
— 8= uttom clip
ink block
ocket head cap sc
5 BM-28 ZSpay-: n socket head cap sc 4*5
6 BM-80 BE Slider
7 / ) Wedge slide 80k
8 B-43 Nut 5
9 BM-77 Swing arm
10 FS-91 Phlip's Head Screw *20
1 BM-22 15 Nut 4
i BM-15 Ay Reset clip
13 A- Rtk iRez Cheese head screw
14 A7 AR Hexagon socket- head cap scr
15 EEEER Swing arm connection blo
16 S Cylinder
17 1EFhiRee Stop screw 4
18 0 A7 AR Hexagon socket- head cap sc *10
1 -82 HEIZERER Steering block
BM-81 EEANHL Motor
/ IR Reducer 81—k
BM-85 FATs B Holder of label clipper
- t head cap sc ud
p nut
t sensor
26 S-75/A-35 SRV AR Spring washer M5
27 B-9 A RiIEe Hexagon socket- head cap screws M5*12

63

£ LT

TAG LABELING
CLAMP PART

32

/
"HaNkARUN IR

Machinery Technology

FEN art NO. Pa 3% Description
3/104 IR ST BR Hold
M-105 TR Co
B-56 A7 RigR Hexagon socke M3*12
31 74/B-56-1 BiE Washer M3
33 ! BE Nut 5BM-104E#x




{} ViR

TAG LABELING

TAPE DISPENSER

_/

@

_@)
5)
FS = Part NO. FHEZWR Part Name scription

BM-56 S Supporter

BM-58 EEE Flange plate
BM-14 Firigee Thumb screw 4

= ern ring

t- head cap scre
le

7 A-7-2 BE Gasket M6
8 S-20 LEE Nut M6

65

{3 Ezanmy Py 4
MAIN MOTOR HarhUN & i
PART
A
/ i~
| —
/
/
o / O}
/ / )
/
Py \\
M@ ARV D
Fs Part NO FHER Pa #i* Description

1 FEHEHFR Main mot el CIES=ES
2 A7 RRE Hexagon sock M6*35
3 i M6
4 F S HLBH
5 EBAANS Mo VIS =k
6 et The co VikBE®
K EBHEF Electric r CIERSES

/ B F Mot kB S

) —FiRe The M4*10

/ A7 BRe Hexagon socket— M6*10
11 / 5 Apron CIES=E
12 / ‘= Flange MLBH




67

£ BaEwig -~ £ BaEmg P
o AUTCREG ‘HaNShUN & IR o AUTOMATION Fagn s ‘HAIDAUN &I
PRESSER B PRESSER - "\_@'_*.ﬁ o
1 L i T g
FOOT MECHANISM FOOT MECHANISM |\1h5)—..\\ . *. s 17
Y
|
Q “'
. L
0 )
Fs S Part NO. EHER #&3F Description
i M-17-1 RS AL
M-18-1 SHB4R
f 1 ) M-16 AR M5*25
T 41 M-19 AR MB*10
B el e / B iR ke
N Xﬂ@ 6 0 i
: g8, 7 STHEE MBS
/ '] v O
/ 8 8 PRAR ke
| ;c@ ; | 9 2 HLBH-M4
@_)\ f 10 W7 AER M4*10
-l . 11 73 M6
T - 'f
5 )_/K / 12 —Figu BB #-M4*15
X, 2
-43 1253 M5
/ PR HkBH-M5*25
S s g M-22 SELBREREO Cylinderi nterface
16 / S{IE Reset circle L8+
17 / INTHF Little leverage GIBE=E=
18 / =8 Hook LB
19 / {TARET Screw HLB8%-M10

68




O [Eimsiug £ Benigaaig P
® T PRESSER LABEL ‘HADRUNS R ® T E[AsTIC CORD "HarVDhAUN &I
MECHANISM PASS MECHANISM

Part Name
HE Tongue Shape Plate
805 Blinding tape

A7 s Hexagon socket— head cap scre

29 EFFIRET Screw

-101-6 R A Label presser
/ B Rod-taper

BM-38 il Cylinder

BM-87 A Sensor

cket— head cap scre

asher

AlwiN | =

or connector
12 S-78 R —(4E Screw three— piece set M3
13 K-44 SRFFX Reset switch

70

69




= & B P
"HaMAUN & IF ® TTpULLTo KEEP B ‘HarhAUN & IF
MECHANISM = D
FS NO. | 244 Part NO. BHEIR Part Name #&i¥ Description :
1 S-22 BEEHR Fixing plate

support rod

g support rod

ead month A
5 sition adjusting plate
6 S-41 Thread month B
7 BM-11 Cheese head bolt
8 / Washer
9 B-34 Nut
10 B-58-2 Motor
1 BM-11 LRk Large flat head bolt
12 D-14 7 RiRe Hexagon socket- head cap screw
13 B Washer
14 Kk Zipper Pulls
5 7S, Nut
16 IREEREEA Rubber roller A
7 AN Small bearing
R Wheel axis
BEEEB Rubber roller B FHER #:F Description
S-23 BansER Elastic support B EtR
S-24 R Connecting plate BE M6
Iam)) £22 Stop screw AR Hexagon sockg . M5*25
o > spring RE M6
A-35 Bt M6
b screw
26 / B Washer M3 (T R 22E) £ A-30 E 2L Roller wheel
27 B-40-1 A i Hexagon socket- head cap screws M3*5 8 A-31 TR Roller rubber
28 S-32 1FEhiRze Stop screw M3

71 2




e

"HANSKRUN & IR

Machinery Technology

S NO. | F44RS Part NO. THER Part Name #iE Description
9 A-27 B Synchronous wheel
e Bushing
Nut
necting Rod
13 A-14 1E7h Stop screw 5
14 A-9-1 ot Cylinder
15 A-12 Gudgeon pin 6
16 A-8-1 Motor cabinet
12 / Aluminium sheath 5
18 EecilT Spring gasket 4
19 D-14 125 Hexagon socket— head cap sc *10
20 A-37- E3#l. Motor
21 A-4 5h75 Shell
22 A7 AiEe Hexagon socket— head cap scre
23 HhEA Bearing A
24 TR Cross flat head screw 4*5
25 1 HARA Support plate A
26 24 +FF LR Cross flat head screw 4*5
) A-22 EB Bearing B
A-42-1 b Timing belt
A-28 BEHA Synchronous wheel A
B-33 A7 Bige Hexagon socket— head cap screw 4*6
ort pillar
rt plate B
- head cap screw
34 A-7-4 B Washer M4
35 A-38-1 BI:E#B Synchronous wheel B
36 A-23-2 EER Connecting board

*
o s
o MINI PULL TO
KEEP MECHANISM
1
Iw@/}ai ( 1:3—4"
Py o
-:IRS/] \ o
8 '
ey
\\,_ _,f'_\\& ‘
\‘\.
(=]
)
\ﬁ;‘

74

"HaNMSARUN % I§

Machinery Techinology

— 3}

i \'w-._.




Qﬁﬁ‘lﬁ?ﬁm

MINI PULL TO
KEEP MECHANISM
[/::n—\. ’ E‘?‘

15

T

"HANSAUN& T
S NO. | F4HS Part NO. BHER Part Name &% Description
1 B-2-2 Fink Strake
B-2-3
B-8-1
B-50
BM-28 SESLaRET Flath M4*6
-7-5 FSH
39-2 FSEIS7E Main cyli
58-2 EBaNi
B—23 BN S Assistan M5
B-19-1 =B M4*20
B-35 A7 AR Hexagon sock: M4*6
B=13~1 Bix
B-12-2 WAL 7S
TR Cross fl M5*20
B-9 R AR Hexagon socke M5*12
20 IR M6
BE W, M6
PAV-:E - b Hexagon so M6*45
SEHEESLA | Cylinder qui r A
ay::l: b Hexagon socke M3*8
2 INGHARA Small t
-1 LE iYL 22 S M4
SHEFERE Cylinder S BH%-M10
STIFHR Back
W7 e Hexagon socket-head M5*10
PR Nut SHBF-M5
EATitERESL Lever connector M3*5
28 B-62 FoskiRee Grub screw M5*5

76




‘HADAUNE IR
FS NO. | B44&S Part NO. BHETR Part Name 3% Description
29 B-32-1 7 Lifting lever

Maotor. holoder shell B

et—head cap scre

et-head cap scre

33
34 B-52 sxagon socket-head cap scre
35 B-48 Grub screw
36 B-53 Timing belt
37 B-69-1 Synchronous wheel A
38 B-56-1 Spring washer
39 A-28 Dowel pin
40 B-24 Cyinder quick connecter
iyl R} Nut
42 A Connecting Rod
43 —=riESLigE] Buttom shell of rotating hes
44 IEsEk TR Top shell of rotating hea
ek 7% Clamp spring
& Small bearing B
/N B Synchronous wheel B
E4B Small bearing C
B-68 INERRA Screw
B-63 —FHESLIRET Worm
Bt atermediate casing

opper baCking

54 / R Nut
55 B-66 witH Small bearing
56 B-65 /)\gh

s

£ [Eiss g
o BACK END SEVER
STRING MECHANISM

78



A

‘HANSAUN &
S NO. | 244S Part NO. THER Part Name #i¥ Description
1 D-51 BHFE Dustproof shell
= iration channel
illips screw
sed wheel nut
5 D-12 HEE ubing clamp A
6 B-26 —F Srew 3%
7 / Washer &)
8 D-13 Fixed mount
9 D-9 Fixed Block
10 Bo13 8 Hexagon socket-head cap scr "2
1 B-9 Bie Hexagon socket-head cap scr 2
12 D-12 =B Tubing clamp B
13 D TR Back up block
14 — LRy Srew
15 A7 g Hexagon socket-head cap sc 4*5
16 — LI Srew Ath
17 N Block spring -1.2—1F
18 2 fi=47 Slider
1 -8-1.2 B EET Dowel pin 3
D-1-8 eEs Plate
D-1-UP kR Upper Blade
D-1-DOWN TR Bottom blade
rew =
rew
i support ’
26 / S Clip D-1kH
27 D-1-3 — PSR Srew M2.5*5
28 D-1-4 — PSR Srew M4*5
29 / e Washer M2.5

oﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁw&m

FOREPART SEVER

STRING MECHANISM

%S Part NO. #&* Description
M-6 bOEs TN
M-1-1 OEs N
BM-148 1R M3
/ 1R SEHB%-M8
5 7 ElEs
6 SElRiEREL
y 2 SiEL
8 M7 Rt M3*8
9 Va)y
10 —FHESLige M3*5
11 0 M7 R M3*8
-13 A7 AiRie M4*12
S-43 /N B
M-15 R
15 M-11 FEiR Inlet air pipe
16 / [EHR Air suction pipe

80




£ Hlosse:

FRAME
COMPONENTS

Part Name
$#H5%6 Pin
017 5% 10 Pin
03018 #H4*40 Pine
20426001 EH Pin
20513008 B Pine

206S30001

Bed Pin

Pin

rew

/‘
"HANSKRUN & IF

Weachinery Technalogy

0 00 Iug 03100
10 301261 g2 Bracket /
11 301181 EX-5100#5% Machine frame /

TR EX-510081228 SR 1189 R EX-5100E &MY, HhTHREARR.
Note: part for EX-5100 with No:11 machine case is on page of EX-5100 special parts, others are the same on this page.

81

Qﬁﬁﬁ.ﬁﬂm

COVER

COMPONENTS1

FHER

Hanshunss

%S Ref.Part. No

52 L= 270148-SD0

)12 $RETM4*10 007022A0
D1 Sl 2701490
03 be=—=E2 2 2403050
)22 S 2064571
002 JHEE 2066820

)1263 AIE(A) 270150-UD0

0412002 R (%) 2071510

207511011 IRETM4*5 0070118A0
10 207514002 #RETM3*12 Screw 0045740
1 207514003 1R5TM3*4 Screw 0045350




£ S

COVER

COMPONENTS1

"HANSKRUN & IF

Machinery Technclagy

Part Name

Hinge
Screw
14 20426002 #H Pin
18 207S14001 Screw
16 20712002 Latch
17 207511009 Screw
18 20427001 Spring
19 20412003 Latch
20 S01031 4*4.7 Screw
21 2061200 EiR-R 1 Flat Spring
22 S010 BRETMA*4.7 Screw
23 20 AR Cover
24 EETMA*10 Screw
25 BREIM4A*12 Screw
D08 BEETM4*12 Screw
2001 S Fan Cover
S11007 $RETM4*7.5 Screw
20711003 B Belt Cover Assy
20622003 =R Rubber Cushion
S01013 BEIM6*14 Screw

.1

Ml

ide Cover Assy

ser Bar

SCrew

35

20131063

B

Label

9A31261

39

20437006

FLHETIR

Threading Diagram

XXXXX

83

£ Era

COVER
COMPONENTS2




& B2 fontunne Ot fansunne

Machinery Technclogy

Machinery Technology

COVER CRANKSHAFT
COMPONENTS2 DRIVE COMPONENTS

’art Name
ye Guard
2 207511015 Screw
3 WO01011 Washer
4 20712011 Bracket
5 207520002 Screw
6 20128015 Washer
- 301265 Bracket
8 207513003 6"25 Bolt
9 2041200 bR Fabric Guide
10 20751 IREIM4*7.5 Screw
11 204 btk Cover
12 | =R Cover Assy
13 EiRiR Cover
14 007 EETMA*T7 .5 Screw
15 010 B Gasket
16 401004 ZelE Side Cover
207514003 #RETM3*4 Screw
204514014 IRETM3*3 Screw
20426003 LE )t Pin
07S14014 PRETM3* rew

07S11C Screw
23 20426004 #H Pin 2132730
24 207514014 #RETM3*3 Screw 0045540

FREX-5100-3-504-52D,52D1
EXCEPT EX-5100-3-504-52D,52D1

85 86




-~
"HANShRUN F 5

B a Hﬁm 4 ’/ LN & IF
FS NO. | SRS Part NO. BHER Part Name S5 Ref Part. No & \EEDLEDRIVE e
1 400357 i Crankshaft 270522A0 MESHAM _ %ﬁ?
2 20402002 I Crankshaft 270522B0 _
Screw -
ance Weight
07511017 Screw
6 20401005 Balance Weight
7 207511017 Screw
8 20428002 Washer
9 207511011 Screw
10 B04029 Ball Bearing
1 20729001 Ring
12 B01012 k6203 Ball Bearing
13 B040Q 6203LLU Ball Bearing
14 wo BE32 Washer
15 20 FHpHE Qil Seal
16 OfE17%1.8 O Ring
17 ORJE41*1.8 O Ring
18 D15 HAIRES Right Cover WP
19 311012 1RETM4*10 Screw D1
1100600 RESASH Fan Assy 1t NO. S48 Ref Part. No
300167 BaTE%e Machine Pulley 19 271000-920
S$10009 EREIM6*8 Screw 016 B4TM4*16 007023A0
207513004 12£TM6*35 Bolt 6003 et ot 2710010
asher $14007 BETMA*6 0045380
20704001 L HheRAE 271002-920
26 20701009 BEe s Cover 2705260 6 505018 BBETM6*0.75%12 Bolt 0045330
27 20403017 PR Buishing 7 20402007 = Shaft 271003D0
28 20712066 EFER Guide 2715010 8 20808006 e Collar 2402920
. EX-510081E884S520, 21, 22, 23, 24, 26QBIHREX-5100ER6 ¢, HtBHEAAR.
Note: part for EX-5100 with No:20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 26 is on page of EX-5100 special parts, 9 207514014 BREIM3*3 Screw 0045540

others are the same on this page.

87 88




’mnmmgﬁs Gﬂi’%‘ﬁm Q s ’I’EII?WEE

Machirery Technology

bachinery Techrology

UPPER LOOPER

DRIVE MECHANISM
FS NO. | 2443 Part NO. BHBTR Part Name #2248 Ref.Part. No
10 20628014 e p Washer 2082350 :fll—'-lEEDLE -

Ring
Lever
207512002 Bolt 1-514-92M2
14 20726003 Shaft Assy
15 20523005 Oil Wick
16 2070205300 Needle Bar
17 207514008 Screw
18 001026 15 O Ring
19 20723003 & Felt R
STANDARD LIFE: HIGH LIFE
20 20722004 JHEE Plug . B
21 207080 P45 Ring EXTRA-HIGH LIFE
22 207S 25TM3*6 Screw
23 f £t Needle
24 =£RErgesL Needle Holder
25 4 9RETM3*3 Screw ‘:_ ; ]@
5001 §HR Needle plate f 72-a
S17006 $R5TM4*7.5 Screw
0401008 FHRszLe Bracket Assy
207511007 $RETMA*7.5 Screw
20417001 =Dak3s Needle Guard (Front)
501012 1REIM2.5%4 Screw 2 Part NO. BUHER £%#43 Ref Part. No
uard (Rear) 400043 EEFF 271500-920
m 207511005 EBETMA*17.5 007022A0
37 20703002 THEER Sleeve 577609 3 207811016 EB5TM4*16 Screw 007023A0
38 20803007 WE Sleeve 577601 6 20704003 LB BRI Crank 271502-920
39 20703012 HiTE Parallel Kev / 7 20704004 I ERAE Crank 271503-930
40 20426001 i Spacer / 8 S05018 BB$TM6B*0.75*12 Bolt 0045330

89 90




T

HANShUN&IF
FS NO. | F44wS Part NO. BHRFR Part Name £#{4S Ref.Part. No
9 20402010 5t Shaft 2715350
Oil Seal
Washer
12 20408001 R Collar 1-920
13 207513006 BEIM Bolt 1100
14 20428009 Washer 3120
16 20705003 Lever 5-920
17 207512002 Bolt 1500
18 20726004 Pin Assy 5460
19 20523005 Oil Wick 1760
20 20751401 M3*4 Screw 5450
21 204020 44 | Upper Looper Holder As
22 2040 ¥l EZ5HF4E4 | Upper Looper Holder As
23 2 LSBT ERS Felt =
24 ¥REIM3. 5*6.7 Screw 0541
25 L5 Upper Looper
26 09 FEEREE Upper Looper Holder Ba 10MO
27 1010 TR Upper Looper Holder Ba 10MO
S11026 $RETM6*16 Bolt 5100
201123021 biit57 Folter 5190
400348 BEEEER Cover 5340
207511027 IREIM2.5*8 Screw 0330
rew
elt
34 20712017 EHR Bracket Assy 2745880
35 207511020 EETM3*4 Screw 0070080
36 / DB AT Oil Seal 0084210
37 20403003 RE Sleeve
38 20403004 mE Sleeve

9l

Qﬁ-F%ﬁmﬁl '@3 ShUN & IF
LOWER LOOPER
DRIVE MECHANISM
T{+/S Part NO. THER 8545 Ref Part. No
40043 TEEHER 271500-920
2 11005 IRETM4*17. 5 007022A0
3 016 R£TM4A*16 007023A0
6 8 TEEEKHRR 272010-920
7 RETM6*0.75%12 0045330
8 8 Tt 271504B0
9 06 =1}y 2403380
10 1 X5. 1385 3030670
1 1004 $2£TM4*10 0071740
201700 JHES @) 204052A0
20401011 TEHAN Lower Loop 272011-910
14 207513009 BREIME*12 Bolt 0045010
16 20417004 T Lower Looper XXXXXX
17 S01029 #2£TM3.5%7. 5 Screw 007013A0
18 20403003 wE Sleeve /
19 20403006 HE Sleeve /

92




£ X541
o FEED
MECHANISM 1

93

s

Machinery Technology

HaNShHUN & iF

o

’Wﬁﬁ
FS NO. | F44mS Part NO. FHEM Part Name £% 142 Ref Part. No
20405001 ENEF Connection 2726020
20410001
20426006
0427005 P s 210130A0
S14003 BETM3*4 0045350
112008 I 2725990
127006 SR 2726130
S20005 REIM12*8 0070380
0425001 Wi 2726000
07514006 BREIM5*5 0045140
S12009 $RETM5*10 0045720
20410002 AR ROR 272597-910
2040800200 BEHRAH 272595-910
S14006 $ZETM5*5 0045140
6007 B 2726100
007 VERET gEtch 2405171
08 FretiE A 2404840
09 FHEHROEE 2000200
06 == 2025220
)04 Z o 272603-920
18 $EETME*0. 75*12 0045330
8014 bz e 2082350
0808006 =8 2402920
207514014 REIM*3 0045540
25 20404005 B Crank 272581-910
26 S05018 12£TM6*0.75*12 Bolt 0045330
27 20409003 HR Slider 2725830
28 HO5006 = Ring 2016290

94




-~
"HANSRUN & IF

Han, ‘HamhUNsR
Part Name
Guide
E Screw #wS Part NO.

31 400347 eed Bar Assy 452001 HARETM4 0072920
32 2041400100 ain Feed Dog Assy 422005 ik ) 2726120
33 20414002 Main Feed Dog 26010 PRI 2725920
34 20414003 Auxiliary Feed Dog 514007 REIM4A*6 0045380
35 / Screw D0676 Ef A 2725930
36 S01029 o Screw S11019 IRETM4A*7.5 0070820
37 20409002 5% Block 20402005 L Ecce 2725870
38 2041400 e LS Differential Feed Dog 207514007 BRETM4*6 0045840
39 S01Q 2{TM3.5%7.5 Screw 20622010 (@)Ll 2041850
40 204 R Block 0708008 B 2403030
41 REHHR Needle Bearing 514001 BRETM4*4 0045430
42 FIXEH Link 3004 =E 2404040
43 02 wE Bushing 007 IRETMA*6 0045380
8005 - Washer 1 h-t=3 2725260
1512001 73 fskIREM5*10 Bolt 0 Be 2400550
0426008 R Pin EREIM3*5 S 0070410

20428006 BR Washer 02 B S

207511011 1ZETM4A*5 Screw 3001 S S

0402004 AT haft 03007 Ef S

0403015 =R sl

008 0045280 20403016 Ef S

52 20426009 FREM Guide 2726110 74 2040500100 iR Feed Assy
95 96




aﬂﬁﬁmz

FEED

MECHANISM 2

=

- s
"Hani T HarhRUN G I
S NO. | B4wS Part NO. HEF) S Ref.F
20405003
20404006 2 589

05018 BRETMB*0.75%12 0045330

520006 1EFTM5*5 0070580

02006 TAZEHh 2725900

22010 @il | 2041850

12010 BEFT 2725910

4520002 EEETM4 0071390

0427008 M 2726140

207520007 885T 007019A0

20412011 VEREEN 2725860

207511007 $R£TM4*7.5 007019A0

16002 IEZhERES 2526580

009 BE 3034480

D11 RETMA*S 007018A0

)7 EEF 272538A0

=N o 2403220

)5 JHEE 2405590

07 BEH 2405050

+#3.5 272539A0

6500100 HETERE 2520690

0728003 SHER A 2113010

207530001 BRET 0070590

24 20403007 HE Sleeve
98




-y s
& Enius HONShUNSR HONSAUN &R
KNIFE DRIVE
MECHANISM
FFS NO. | F{HRS Part NO. BHZR Part Name £#{45 Ref Part. No
400041 =
2075811016
0704012
505018 $EETMB*0.75%12 0045330
526003 iaftes 2710010
S14007 IEETMA*6 0045380
102009 7% Upper 273004A0
201700 JhE 204052A0
0208001 Eo 240235-920
S10003 12ETM6E*0.75*5 0045470
20619002 7] Upp HXOXXXXX
501029 $RETM3.5*7.5 0070130
0701014 LTIEE Upper 179712-050
126005 H 2730060
1012 BEIM4A*10 0070210
1 7] Lo XHXXAKXX
12 EAkA Lower 213264-910
D07 REIM4*7.5 0070190
13 T Lower 2730270
001 YEFIM4*4 0045430
009 S 2405180
112013 =i 2130840
S01027 PRETM3*6 0070100
20403008 HE S /
26 20403003 HE Sleeve /

99

100




- s
o RESLLL HONShUNGR HONShUNER
PRESSER FOOT
MECHANISM
FS NO. | FHS Part NO. FHBIR Part Name £#%4S Ref.Part. No
20608004 R EMS (I Collar 274003-921
S05017
20612030
0427013 IMIHFHEE 274005A0
0712025 =5y 2740060
)712023 R ERATH 2740070
7520008 HHAIERETM10 0070600
0727007 SR 2740080
20712024 AR 2740090
207511012 BREIM4*10 007020A0
207511031 #RETM5*24 0071750
NO1004 7 FAIREMS 0048050
20719054 PR 2087730
20702014 PERST tas 274014A1
516003 AHREe 2740150
2034 EFRF 274016A0
o BEX5100-3-504 D009 | HEAIRETM14 0071710
Lo “@ EXCEPT EX-5100- 010 JmaE 2740170
Y T 8 i
. 2 o ERETMA*T 5 0070190
(-5100-3-504-52D EBISZ5R 274018-92B0
TH&S Part NO. Part Name 11080 |—FFsk@ETM3 5% 0070130
0712048 L0 2740190
Pin 207511009 RETM3*4.5 0050890
3 S10011 12ETM4*0.5%4 Screw 0045940 31 20712026 EBIRE Finger Guard 2740330
4 20802013 [ERH Shaft 2740010 32 20712048 i Stopper 2740200
5 20703014 FERIgHEE Bushing 2740020 33 207S11020 BETM3*4 Screw 0070080
6 207511016 BREIM4*16 Screw 0071050 34 207511009 $EETM3*4.5 Screw 0070090
101 102




e o

£ Eanig ‘HDNShUN&IF £ Hhnia HANSAUN&IF
® T THREAD TENSION T o THREAD !
MECHANISM . GUIDE & THREAD

MECHANISM

O

NEEDLE )
100-3-504-D-52D1
T EX-5100-3-504-D-52D1

18+ (1-NEEDLE)
EEX-5100-3-504-D-52D1
EXCEPT EX-5100-3-504-D-52D1

FS NO. | E4%S Pa : Part Name

et R Felt

S RET Screw Stud

8 58
400663 S5 28484 (1B RT) |Tension Spring Assy (Blu

30127013 S (58) Spring

20713001 JOE57) Thread Guide

crew

1 ERes A1 (£1) | Tension Spring Assy (Re
2 301 ATEE Knob

3 BELEE Rachet

4 AERaE Cup

5 KR Tension Disc

6

7

Spring

ad Guide
14 20612052 EDpOEs 7 Tension Guide 202849 18t (1-NEEDLE)
B EX-5100-3-504-D-52D1
15 206511005 IRET Screw 4009-HC EXCEPT EX-5100-3-504-D-52D1
16 400661 S 2R (EE ) | Tension Spring Assy (Yellow)]  210530-9U
17 400668 &R BE(RA) | Tension Spring Assy (Green) 210532-9U
103 104




-
"HANSRUN & ix

Machinery Technolagy

F44wS Part NO.

FHBR

Part Name

£%4S Ref.Part. No

20701010

FESR

Bracket

Screw
ead Guide

Screw
Thread Guide

Screw

Needle Thread Take—ur

Screw

Screw

Bracket

Thread Guide

Washer

Screw

Thread Guide

5 207514001

6 20713004

8 207511019

9 20813002

12 207511015

13 S02007

14 20712016

15 2011301 VK7

16 WO010 BhH

17 201 —FERETM3*4
18 C US>

19 Ok

20 07 IREIM4*7.5

Thread Take—up

Screw

3011

VS

Thread Guide

511020

$REIM3*4

Screw

0413002

g2

Thread Take-up

207511011

IRETM4*5

Screw

20713013

OES?

Thread Guide

20413003

e

Thread Guide

2750150

29 20727002 S Spring 2403260
30 207520003 A7 ERETM2 Screw 0071630
31 20713038 JOE55 Thread Guide 275019A0
33 207511024 —=FIEETM3.5%6 Screw 0070120

105

Qﬁil‘f.liﬁm*m

LUBRICATION
MECHANISM 1

106

A UN & IF




-~
"HANShAUN & iF

Machinery Techanlogy

/
’Mmﬁﬂ
FS NO. | 2#4S Part NO. THERR Part Name 84S Ref Part. No
1 20401014 & Oil Reservoir Assy 274587-910
Washer
Screw
Bolt
5 20628018 BhE Washer 3390
6 20422009 = Gasket 5830
7 20437009 i) Oil sight Gauge 5390
8 20136001 Filter Element 2330
9 20836001 Joint 28A0
10 300140 Cover 1-SDO0
11 207511008 M4*12 Screw 21A0
12 00101 U O Ring
13 2082 R Pump Assy
14 20 Lo Worm Whee
15 1EETMB*4.5 Screw 0600
16 4857 Screw 5220
17 T Rotor(Inside) Shaft 8-910
18 BT Rotor (Outside) 9810
1 / R oy Filter (Inside) 080
/ bichici] 2| Filter (Outside) 090
/ WRET Clamp 0120
/ wHE Screw 4100
ut
olt
olt
26 20622010 OEE O Ring 2041850
27 S01009 A7<AIRETME6*8 Screw 0045220
28 20425002 Wi Worm 274507A0

FS NO. | E#4RS Part NO. FH2FR Part Name £%£45 Ref Part. No
29 207S14006 1EETM5*5 Screw 0045140
20436001
20420004
0121021 2
29001 e 2021990
34 36001 mEREL 2001360
35 30009 FELARET 2403280
36 21021 HE 2068400
37 429001 HE%k 2021990
38 2000500 yaNi:: =1 274591-910
20709014 752 2102140
207530002 HEFEEIM4*16 004211-HUOQ
30131004 Etn 9A30020
X
N

107




N
’M{vhmﬂ'ﬂ
FS NO. | E44%S Part NO. FHER Part Name #:% Description
1 20521009 HEREL Joint 2745920
0721008 Tube 2745200

5 20723007 Felt

6 207511011 Screw

o 20721010 Pipe Assy

8 20709016 Ball

9 207514001 Screw nut

10 20626007 Pipe Assy

1 20709015 Ball
20751400 Screw

L/

20420008

//
HaNShUNEI§
4 20723008 ey Felt 2755030
5 20711015 LEHRE Cover 2755010
: 20411002

2755710

275576-910

2755730

007017A0

2021740

0411003 TRmaE
1100400 £H430%
20009 HEREIEET
S11011 #RETMA*5
523005 piiiEs
0423006 SHiE

2130900

2107660

RECT DRIVE

<®
Fe2 PartNO. | BEHR £#43 Ref.Part. No
301501 (%)
FSNO. | BHHES PartNO. | BHEIR Part Name BAPRRALPSEND 2 S01011 ¥RETM5*10 Screw
S — .

i 20711014 LEHSE Silicone 0il Reservoir (Upper)| 2755000 3 2073300300 EIREA, Direct Drive Motor

2 207511012 BETM4*10 Screw 0070200 4 20711028 = Cover

3 20712040 E Thread Guide 2755020 = 501084 BETME*30 Crank

109 110




Huhk: WA AN BRI X 5 1L T8 2 R R T
Add: No.7 Yifeng Road, Mashan street, Yuecheng District,Shaoxing city,
Zhejiang, China, 312000

HL 1% Tel: +86-575-88222868/88222852

f£ B Fax: +86-575-88222860
Website: www.zjbxtech.com

Email: tony@gzjbxtech.com
WhatsApp: +86-13757511097



http://www.zjbxtech.com/

